e il COP N

Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.10
P.O. Box 27670

. 007 Fee: $72.00
Santa Ana, CA 92799 El?g%?\é . g e2n1e?1h209¢re AHSP Fee:$10.00

RE: GATES - MOD REC 5VC Cook County Recorder of Deeds
- Bt Date: 06/10/2012 08:39 AM Pgi 1of &

When Recorded Return To:
CitiMortgage, Inc.
Attn; Loss Mitigation Department #0010
5280 Corporate Drive
Frederick, MD 21703 Loan # 703728255
. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 11/30/04, between PAMELA R GATES. (Borrower) residing at 19012 JODI
TER HOMEWOOD IL, 60430- and CitiMortgage, Inc. (Lender) having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21703 and amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”} dated 10/30701 and recorded on
11/14/01, Document number 11071031, Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of COOK County, Illinois and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, 4nd secured by the Security Instrument , which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined thereiz.as the "Property”, located at 19012 JODI TER, HOMEWOOD IL, 60430, the real property described as

being set forth as follows: AP}"I’ D N ry 32- 6S - "{l3 ‘oﬂ.(

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCIIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises an4 agreements exchanged , the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrzment):

1. As of 11/30/04, the amount of payable under the Nuic-and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. § 151,873.46.
The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to prctee. or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such
interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $ 9,807.25 n=ve been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security
Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When p tyments resume on 01/01/03, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be
$161,680.71.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.000% cffective 12/01/04 {inz " Interest Change Date"), The Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 1,075.67 (which does not1nclude and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes)
beginning on 01/01/05 and continuing thereafier on the same date of each succeering month until principal and interest are paid in fult.

If on 12/01/34 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this
agreement, the Borrower wil] pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other terine stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or-at such other place as the Lender may
require.

3, If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in tiw Borrower is sold or transferred
and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its opticn. require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less
than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
lostrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the
Security [nstrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.




1213119007 Page: 2 of 5

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without
limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €scrow items,
impeunds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any
change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, or part of;
the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security
Instrument. Except as othérwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the
Borrower and Lender will be<zound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that said sechirity instrument shall continue a first lien upon the premise and that neither the obligation evidencing
the aforesaid indebtedness nor the sécurity instrument the same shall in any way be prejudiced by this agreement, but said obligation and
security instrument and all the covenanis »iid agreements thereof and the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full force and effect

except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHE the parties have sigues; sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above

ﬂE'LA RGATES '\ y

CitiMortgage, Inc.

Wy,

Date Lender - Malinda Ann Caywéod \\\\\‘,‘\RT GA g;,/,,
Vice President 3)\6‘ RN
Nl oRPORAT -

o
~ 7
)
’”“Hllll\\\




1213119007 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF COOK

on ! 3 ~4-2004 before me, N@iﬂd y 2" €AMGn , @ Notary Public in and for said County

and State, personally Appeared PAMELA R GATES _ known to be (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and

that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My commission Expires_ 3 "3~ Q005

WITNESS my hand and oftieial seal:

. "y -
j YL, - INendy Femonn
Notary Sigriature - Hlack Ink Only Notary Name {Typed or Printed)

STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF Frederick

On I'H & q/ O"f before me, WENDY A. NALBJRD?_\_IK , a Notary Public in and for
said County and State, personally appeared Malinga S Caywood, Vice President -
and CitiMortgage, Inc -

known to'be {or proved to be on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) the person(s) whose name(s}) is/are suuseiived to this Loan Medification
instrument that acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same 1 nis/het/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the pezsnu(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

}1_ ) WENDY A. NALBRRCZ(K .
Nota¥y Signature \J UJ Notary Name (Typed or Printed)

WENDY A, NALBORCZYK
Notary Public
Frederick County

MARYLAND 4
My Commission Expires July 01, 2008




1213119007 Page: 4 of 5

g UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description.

LOT 14 1N BLOCK 4, IN HOMEWDOD TERAACE SOUCH, BEING A SUBOIVISION OF PART DF
THE WEST 112 OF THE SOUTHEAET 144 OF SECTICH B, AND PART OF THE NORTHWERT 174
OF THE NOAIHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION B, ALL IN TOMNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL KEATO[AN, ACCDRDING TO THE PLAT 1HEREOF REGISTERED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES.QF CADK COUWTY, ILLINOIS DN JULY 7. 1HES3, A
OOCUMENT NO. 2218042, TN COODK COLNTY,- {LLINQIS.

R

Page 4 of 4




1213119007 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

citi’

Prepared By; Loan Modification Team

CitiMortgsgs, Inc.

1000 Technology Drive
O’Fallon, M(s 63368-2240
1-866-272-4745

Loan Number:

703728255

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES NAME(S) IN
THE INSTRUMENT.

>

MICHAEL RONIMOUS, MODIFICATION RECORDING PROCESS UNIT
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.




